Bike Week 2017 Cycle South Perth Photo Competition – Terms and Conditions

Daily prize includes a set of bicycle lights and puncture repair kit. A total of eight (8) daily prizes will be awarded.

- 1. This competition is a promotion run by the City of South Perth ("Promoter")
- 2. Entries and information on prizes and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Persons who choose to hashtag **#cyclesouthperth** will automatically enter the competition and this action constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. To be eligible for a prize, photo entries need to depict an aspect of cycling culture in the City of South Perth.
- 5. A total of eight (8) prizes will be awarded one prize pack per day between Sunday 19 March 2017 to Sunday 26 March 2017. Prize packs include a set of bicycle lights and tyre puncture repair kit.
- 6. The competition is open to participants who submit a photo in person, via email, or social media post (Instagram, Facebook or Twitter) using hashtag #cyclesouthperth by 11:59pm WST Sunday 26 March 2017. The photo and hashtag must be live by the date and time listed to go into the draw. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late entries.
- 7. Photo entries may be submitted electronically by email to enquiries@southperth.wa.gov.au or physical photos may be dropped in to the City of South Perth Civic Centre during business hours along with a completed entry form. Physical entries must be received by 5:00pm WST (close of business) Friday 24 March 2017 to be included in the competition.
- 8. There is no limit to the number of photo entries a person may submit.
- 9. The competition commences 12am WST, Sunday 19 March 2017 and closes 11:59pm WST, Sunday 26 March 2017.
- 10. One winner per day of the competition [19-26 March inclusive] will be selected from all photo entries (physical and online).



- 11. Winning photo entries will be selected by a panel of judges during the week commencing Monday 7 March 2017. Judges' decisions are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. Online photo winners will be notified on social media via comment from the City of South Perth with instruction to send a private message to the City with name and contact information within 48hours. Failure to respond within the allocated timeframe may result in a redraw.
- 13. Physical photo winners will be notified via phone or email.
- 14. By entering this competition, participants give permission for their photo entries to be shared, re-posted, published or uploaded by the City of South Perth in online and/or print media.
- 15. Winners will be announced during the week commencing Monday 27 March 2017. Prizes will be available for collection from the South Perth Civic Centre, weekdays between 9am-5pm through April 2017, excluding public holidays.
- 16. Uncollected prizes may be redistributed if winners do not collect or contact the Promoter by Friday 28 April 2017.
- 17. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 18. Prize details may alter at the discretion of the Promoter. The Promoter will not be liable for any change in the value of the prize between the date the competition opens and the date the prize is claimed.
- 19. The prizes are not transferable or exchangeable.
- 20. The prizes are subject to availability and all other relevant Terms and Conditions.
- 21. The Promoter will not be liable for any delivery or travel costs associated with claiming a prize.
- 22. Physical photo entries will not be returned and remain the property of the Promoter.
- 23. The information that entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting the competition. By entering this competition entrants consent to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 24. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage or for any personal injury sustained as a result of accepting the prize or entering into this competition. The Promoter makes no representations or warranties as to the quality, suitability or merchantability of any goods or services offered as prizes.

